Mass

v (C Cultural

Council

FY23 Grants

As of May 24 2023

Representative Aaron M. Michlewitz

Cultural Facilities Fund

Recipient Name

Arts/Boston, Inc.

Boston Lyric Opera Company, Inc.
New England Aquarium Corporation
Revolutionary Spaces, Inc.

The Wang Center for the Performing Arts, Inc.

Cultural Investment Program

10

11

12

11

Recipient Name

Arts for Learning Massachusetts, Inc.
Arts/Boston, Inc.

Bay State Performing Arts, Inc.

Boston Center for the Arts, Inc.

Boston Lyric Opera Company, Inc.
Community Music Center of Boston, Inc.
Company One, Inc.

From the Top, Inc.

City

Boston
Boston
Boston
Boston

Boston

City

Boston
Boston
Boston
Boston
Boston
Boston
Boston

Boston

Cultural Facilities Fund Total

Grant
Amount

$20,000
$35,000
$100,000
$88,000
$190,000
$433,000

Grant
Amount

$15,300
$23,600
$16,500
$34,200
$55,200
$39,900
$13,600
$32,400

page 1 of 10


javascript:orderreport('9_')
javascript:orderreport('13_')
javascript:orderreport('30_cf_1889798')
javascript:orderreport('30_cf_1889798')
javascript:orderreport('9_')
javascript:orderreport('13_')
javascript:orderreport('30_cf_1889798')
javascript:orderreport('30_cf_1889798')

Mass

v (C Cultural

Council

FY23 Grants

As of May 24 2023
14 Institute for Human Centered Design, Inc.
15 Museum of African American History, Inc.
16 New England Aquarium Corporation
17  North Bennet Street School
18 Now and There, Inc.
19 Pao Arts Center
20 Paul Revere Memorial Association
21  Revolutionary Spaces, Inc.
22 SpeakEasy Stage Company, Inc.
23 The Boston Ballet, Inc.
24  The Boston Camerata, Inc.
25 The Celebrity Series of Boston, Inc.
26 The Commonwealth Shakespeare Company,
Inc.
27 The Wang Center for the Performing Arts, Inc.
28 The Writers' Room of Boston, Inc.
29 Urbano Project, Inc.

Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals

30

Recipient Name

Aaron Luckman

Boston
Boston
Boston
Boston
Boston
Boston
Boston
Boston
Boston
Boston
Boston

Boston

Boston

Boston
Boston

Boston

City

Boston

$27,200
$27,600
$60,000
$46,500
$19,200

$6,000
$18,600
$38,400
$23,700
$60,000

$8,300
$50,200

$20,000

$60,000
$6,000
$11,800

Cultural Investment Program Total $714,200

Grant
Amount

$5,000
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31 Alison Souza Boston $5,000
32 Alison Yueming Qu Boston $5,000
33  Anica Buckson Boston $5,000
34 Antwun Gayden Boston $5,000
35 Ao Wang Boston $5,000
36 ChengImm Tan Boston $5,000
37 Desmond Yip Boston $5,000
38 Dumas Lafontant, ML Boston $5,000
39 Jianxin Wu Boston $5,000
40 Jing Woo Boston $5,000
41 KaLu Lai Boston $5,000
42 Ken Wong Boston $5,000
43  Lewis Morris Boston $5,000
44 Lyndsay Cox Boston $5,000
45  Nakia Hill Boston $5,000
46  Nathaniel McLean-Nichols Boston $5,000
47 Sapphire Toth Boston $5,000
48 Yolanda McMahon Boston $5,000

Cultural Sector Recovery for

Individuals Total $95,000

Cultural Sector Recovery for Organizations
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As of May 24 2023

49
50
51
52
53

54

55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67

Recipient Name

2nd Act Org, Inc.

Art Resource Collaborative for Kids, Inc.
Artmorpheus, Inc.

Arts for Learning Massachusetts, Inc.
Arts/Boston, Inc.

Asian American Association of Boston, A
Nonprofit Corporation

Bay State Performing Arts, Inc.
BlackBerry Radio, Inc.
Boston Art Review, Inc.

Boston Center for the Arts, Inc.

Boston Chinatown Neighborhood Center, Inc.

Boston Harbor Now, Inc.

Boston Lyric Opera Company, Inc.
Boston String Academy, Inc.

BSA Foundation

Chinatown Business Association, Inc.
CHUANG Stage, Inc.

Community Music Center of Boston, Inc.

Company One, Inc.

City

Boston
Boston
Boston
Boston

Boston
Boston

Boston
Boston
Boston
Boston
Boston
Boston
Boston
Boston
Boston
Boston
Boston
Boston

Boston

Grant
Amount

$22,390
$19,140
$19,160
$65,370
$75,000

$7,750

$52,760
$6,750
$5,850
$75,000
$75,000
$75,000
$75,000
$25,840
$64,710
$7,100
$5,850
$75,000
$56,870
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68 Eastern Educational Television Network, Inc.

69 Enhance Asian Community on Health, Inc.

70 Fisherman's Feast of Boston, Inc.

71  Freedom Trail Foundation, Inc.

72  Fromthe Top, Inc.

73  Grow to Consume

74  Kwong Kow Chinese School, Inc.

75 Massachusetts Production Coalition, Inc.

76  Men of Melanin Magic LLC

77 Museum of African American History, Inc.

78 North Bennet Street School

79 North End Music & Performing Arts Center,
Inc.

80 Now and There, Inc.

81 Paul Revere Memorial Association

82 Revolutionary Spaces, Inc.

83 Rose Fitzgerald Kennedy Greenway
Conservancy, Inc.

84 SpeakEasy Stage Company, Inc.

85 The Boston Ballet, Inc.

86 The Boston Camerata, Inc.

87 The Celebrity Series of Boston, Inc.

Boston

Boston

Boston

Boston

Boston

Boston

Boston

Boston

Boston

Boston

Boston

Boston

Boston

Boston

Boston

Boston

Boston

Boston

Boston

Boston

$75,000
$11,110

$7,100
$75,000
$75,000

$5,850
$68,520
$21,290

$7,600
$25,000
$75,000

$50,910

$75,000
$71,210
$75,000

§75,000

$75,000
$75,000
$22,500

$§75,000
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As of May 24 2023
88 The Jar
89 The Old North Foundation of Boston, Inc.
90 The Trustees of Reservations
91 The Writers' Room of Boston, Inc.
92 Urbano Project, Inc.

Festivals & Projects

93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102

103

Recipient Name

African Festival of Boston

Art Resource Collaborative for Kids, Inc.
Artmorpheus, Inc.

Ballets Russes Arts Initiative, Inc.
BlackBerry Radio, Inc.

Boston Harbor Now, Inc.

Boston Underground Film Festival LLC
Chinatown Main Street, Inc.

City Lights, Inc.

Enhance Asian Community on Health, Inc.

Kwong Kow Chinese School, Inc.

Boston
Boston
Boston
Boston

Boston

City

Boston
Boston
Boston
Boston
Boston
Boston
Boston
Boston
Boston
Boston

Boston

$21,930
$75,000
$75,000

$7,850
$26,620

Cultural Sector Recovery for

Organizations Total 52,057,030

Grant
Amount

$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
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North End Music & Performing Arts Center,

104 Boston $2,500
Inc.
105 Rose Fitzgerald Kennedy Greenway Boston $2.500
Conservancy, Inc.
106 TCNE, Inc. Boston $2,500
107 The Jar Boston $2,500
108 The Old North Foundation of Boston, Inc. Boston $2,500
109 ITnhce Proprietors of the Boston Athenaeum, Boston $2.500
Festivals & Projects Total $42,500
Gaming Mitigation Program
Grant
Recipient Name City ran
Amount
110 Boston Lyric Opera Company, Inc. Boston $93,200
111 The Celebrity Series of Boston, Inc. Boston $225,000
112 The Wang Center for the Performing Arts, Inc. Boston $243,700

Gaming Mitigation Program Total $561,900

Local Cultural Council Allocation

Grant

Recipient Name City ran
Amount
113 Boston Cultural Council Boston $297,200
Local Cultural Council Allocation $297.200

Total
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Social Prescription

114

Recipient Name

Community Music Center of Boston, Inc.

STARS Residencies

115
116
117
118
119

120

Recipient Name

Art Resource Collaborative for Kids, Inc.

Art Resource Collaborative for Kids, Inc.

Community Music Center of Boston, Inc.

Company One, Inc.
Company One, Inc.

Josiah Quincy Elementary School

Universal Participation Innovation Fund

121
122
123

Recipient Name

2nd Act Org, Inc.

Boston Lyric Opera Company, Inc.

Community Music Center of Boston, Inc.

City

Boston

City

Boston
Boston
Boston
Boston
Boston

Boston

City

Boston
Boston

Boston

Social Prescription Total

STARS Residencies Total

Grant
Amount

$10,000
$10,000

Grant
Amount

$5,650
$5,650
$6,100
$2,500
$2,500
$6,100
$28,500

Grant
Amount

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
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As of May 24 2023
124 Company One, Inc. Boston $5,000
125 Paul Revere Memorial Association Boston $5,000
126 Revolutionary Spaces, Inc. Boston $5,000
127 SpeakEasy Stage Company, Inc. Boston $5,000
128 The Celebrity Series of Boston, Inc. Boston $5,000
129 ITnhce Commonwealth Shakespeare Company, Boston $5,000
130 ;I;::e Proprietors of the Boston Athenaeum, Boston $5,000
131 The Trustees of Reservations Boston $5,000
Universal Participation Innovation
Fund Total $55,000
YouthReach
Grant
Recipient Name City
Amount
132 Asian Community Development Corporation  Boston $22,000
133 Boston String Academy, Inc. Boston $22,000
134 Community Music Center of Boston, Inc. Boston $22,000
135 New England Aquarium Corporation Boston $22,000
136 The Wang Center for the Performing Arts, Inc. Boston $22,000
137 Urbano Project, Inc. Boston $22,000

YouthReach Total $132,000
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Representative Aaron M.

Michlewitz Total $4,426,330

Grand Total $4,426,330
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