

As of May 24 2023

Representative Aaron M. Michlewitz

Cultural Facilities Fund

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
1	Arts/Boston, Inc.	Boston		\$20,000
2	Boston Lyric Opera Company, Inc.	Boston		\$35,000
3	New England Aquarium Corporation	Boston		\$100,000
4	Revolutionary Spaces, Inc.	Boston		\$88,000
5	The Wang Center for the Performing Arts, Inc.	Boston		\$190,000
			Cultural Facilities Fund Total	\$433,000

Cultural Investment Program

	Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
6	Arts for Learning Massachusetts, Inc.	Boston	\$15,300
7	Arts/Boston, Inc.	Boston	\$23,600
8	Bay State Performing Arts, Inc.	Boston	\$16,500
9	Boston Center for the Arts, Inc.	Boston	\$34,200
10	Boston Lyric Opera Company, Inc.	Boston	\$55,200
11	Community Music Center of Boston, Inc.	Boston	\$39,900
12	Company One, Inc.	Boston	\$13,600
13	From the Top, Inc.	Boston	\$32,400



As of May 24 2023

29	Urbano Project, Inc.	Boston	\$11,800
28	The Writers' Room of Boston, Inc.	Boston	\$6,000
27	The Wang Center for the Performing Arts, Inc.	Boston	\$60,000
26	The Commonwealth Shakespeare Company, Inc.	Boston	\$20,000
25	The Celebrity Series of Boston, Inc.	Boston	\$50,200
24	The Boston Camerata, Inc.	Boston	\$8,300
23	The Boston Ballet, Inc.	Boston	\$60,000
22	SpeakEasy Stage Company, Inc.	Boston	\$23,700
21	Revolutionary Spaces, Inc.	Boston	\$38,400
20	Paul Revere Memorial Association	Boston	\$18,600
19	Pao Arts Center	Boston	\$6,000
18	Now and There, Inc.	Boston	\$19,200
17	North Bennet Street School	Boston	\$46,500
16	New England Aquarium Corporation	Boston	\$60,000
15	Museum of African American History, Inc.	Boston	\$27,600
14	Institute for Human Centered Design, Inc.	Boston	\$27,200

Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals

	Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
30	Aaron Luckman	Boston	\$5,000



As of May 24 2023

31	Alison Souza	Boston		\$5,000
32	Alison Yueming Qu	Boston		\$5,000
33	Anica Buckson	Boston		\$5,000
34	Antwun Gayden	Boston		\$5,000
35	Ao Wang	Boston		\$5,000
36	Cheng Imm Tan	Boston		\$5,000
37	Desmond Yip	Boston		\$5,000
38	Dumas Lafontant, ML	Boston		\$5,000
39	Jianxin Wu	Boston		\$5,000
40	Jing Woo	Boston		\$5,000
41	Ka Lu Lai	Boston		\$5,000
42	Ken Wong	Boston		\$5,000
43	Lewis Morris	Boston		\$5,000
44	Lyndsay Cox	Boston		\$5,000
45	Nakia Hill	Boston		\$5,000
46	Nathaniel McLean-Nichols	Boston		\$5,000
47	Sapphire Toth	Boston		\$5,000
48	Yolanda McMahon	Boston		\$5,000
			Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals Total	\$95,000

Cultural Sector Recovery for Organizations



As of May 24 2023

	Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
49	2nd Act Org, Inc.	Boston	\$22,390
50	Art Resource Collaborative for Kids, Inc.	Boston	\$19,140
51	Artmorpheus, Inc.	Boston	\$19,160
52	Arts for Learning Massachusetts, Inc.	Boston	\$65,370
53	Arts/Boston, Inc.	Boston	\$75,000
54	Asian American Association of Boston, A Nonprofit Corporation	Boston	\$7,750
55	Bay State Performing Arts, Inc.	Boston	\$52,760
56	BlackBerry Radio, Inc.	Boston	\$6,750
57	Boston Art Review, Inc.	Boston	\$5,850
58	Boston Center for the Arts, Inc.	Boston	\$75,000
59	Boston Chinatown Neighborhood Center, Inc.	Boston	\$75,000
60	Boston Harbor Now, Inc.	Boston	\$75,000
61	Boston Lyric Opera Company, Inc.	Boston	\$75,000
62	Boston String Academy, Inc.	Boston	\$25,840
63	BSA Foundation	Boston	\$64,710
64	Chinatown Business Association, Inc.	Boston	\$7,100
65	CHUANG Stage, Inc.	Boston	\$5,850
66	Community Music Center of Boston, Inc.	Boston	\$75,000
67	Company One, Inc.	Boston	\$56,870



As of May 24 2023

68	Eastern Educational Television Network, Inc.	Boston	\$75,000
69	Enhance Asian Community on Health, Inc.	Boston	\$11,110
70	Fisherman's Feast of Boston, Inc.	Boston	\$7,100
71	Freedom Trail Foundation, Inc.	Boston	\$75,000
72	From the Top, Inc.	Boston	\$75,000
73	Grow to Consume	Boston	\$5,850
74	Kwong Kow Chinese School, Inc.	Boston	\$68,520
75	Massachusetts Production Coalition, Inc.	Boston	\$21,290
76	Men of Melanin Magic LLC	Boston	\$7,600
77	Museum of African American History, Inc.	Boston	\$25,000
78	North Bennet Street School	Boston	\$75,000
79	North End Music & Performing Arts Center, Inc.	Boston	\$50,910
80	Now and There, Inc.	Boston	\$75,000
81	Paul Revere Memorial Association	Boston	\$71,210
82	Revolutionary Spaces, Inc.	Boston	\$75,000
83	Rose Fitzgerald Kennedy Greenway Conservancy, Inc.	Boston	\$75,000
84	SpeakEasy Stage Company, Inc.	Boston	\$75,000
85	The Boston Ballet, Inc.	Boston	\$75,000
86	The Boston Camerata, Inc.	Boston	\$22,500
87	The Celebrity Series of Boston, Inc.	Boston	\$75,000



As of May 24 2023

			Cultural Sector Recovery for Organizations Total	\$2,057,030
92	Urbano Project, Inc.	Boston		\$26,620
91	The Writers' Room of Boston, Inc.	Boston		\$7,850
90	The Trustees of Reservations	Boston		\$75,000
89	The Old North Foundation of Boston, Inc.	Boston		\$75,000
88	The Jar	Boston		\$21,930

Festivals & Projects

	Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
93	African Festival of Boston	Boston	\$2,500
94	Art Resource Collaborative for Kids, Inc.	Boston	\$2,500
95	Artmorpheus, Inc.	Boston	\$2,500
96	Ballets Russes Arts Initiative, Inc.	Boston	\$2,500
97	BlackBerry Radio, Inc.	Boston	\$2,500
98	Boston Harbor Now, Inc.	Boston	\$2,500
99	Boston Underground Film Festival LLC	Boston	\$2,500
100	Chinatown Main Street, Inc.	Boston	\$2,500
101	City Lights, Inc.	Boston	\$2,500
102	Enhance Asian Community on Health, Inc.	Boston	\$2,500
103	Kwong Kow Chinese School, Inc.	Boston	\$2,500



As of May 24 2023

104 North End Music & Performing Arts Center, Inc.	Boston		\$2,500
105 Rose Fitzgerald Kennedy Greenway Conservancy, Inc.	Boston		\$2,500
106 TCNE, Inc.	Boston		\$2,500
107 The Jar	Boston		\$2,500
108 The Old North Foundation of Boston, Inc.	Boston		\$2,500
109 The Proprietors of the Boston Athenaeum, Inc.	Boston		\$2,500
		Festivals & Projects Total	\$42,500

Gaming Mitigation Program

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
-	10 Boston Lyric Opera Company, Inc.	Boston		\$93,200
-	11 The Celebrity Series of Boston, Inc.	Boston		\$225,000
-	12 The Wang Center for the Performing Arts, Inc.	Boston		\$243,700
			Gaming Mitigation Program Total	\$561,900

Local Cultural Council Allocation

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
113	Boston Cultural Council	Boston		\$297,200
			Local Cultural Council Allocation Total	\$297,200



As of May 24 2023

Social Prescription

Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
114 Community Music Center of Boston, Inc.	Boston		\$10,000
		Social Prescription Total	\$10,000

STARS Residencies

Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
115 Art Resource Collaborative for Kids, Inc.	Boston		\$5,650
116 Art Resource Collaborative for Kids, Inc.	Boston		\$5,650
117 Community Music Center of Boston, Inc.	Boston		\$6,100
118 Company One, Inc.	Boston		\$2,500
119 Company One, Inc.	Boston		\$2,500
120 Josiah Quincy Elementary School	Boston		\$6,100
		STARS Residencies Total	\$28,500

Universal Participation Innovation Fund

Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
121 2nd Act Org, Inc.	Boston	\$5,000
122 Boston Lyric Opera Company, Inc.	Boston	\$5,000
123 Community Music Center of Boston, Inc.	Boston	\$5,000



As of May 24 2023

124	Company One, Inc.	Boston		\$5,000
125	Paul Revere Memorial Association	Boston		\$5,000
126	Revolutionary Spaces, Inc.	Boston		\$5,000
127	SpeakEasy Stage Company, Inc.	Boston		\$5,000
128	The Celebrity Series of Boston, Inc.	Boston		\$5,000
129	The Commonwealth Shakespeare Company, Inc.	Boston		\$5,000
130	The Proprietors of the Boston Athenaeum, Inc.	Boston		\$5,000
131	The Trustees of Reservations	Boston		\$5,000
			Universal Participation Innovation Fund Total	\$55,000

YouthReach

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
132	Asian Community Development Corporation	Boston		\$22,000
133	Boston String Academy, Inc.	Boston		\$22,000
134	Community Music Center of Boston, Inc.	Boston		\$22,000
135	New England Aquarium Corporation	Boston		\$22,000
136	The Wang Center for the Performing Arts, Inc.	Boston		\$22,000
137	Urbano Project, Inc.	Boston		\$22,000
			YouthReach Total	\$132,000



As of May 24 2023

\$4,426,330	Representative Aaron M. Michlewitz Total
\$4,426,330	Grand Total